

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0	0469	Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/7/2	2009		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS	
On agenda:	5/19	/2009		Final action	n: 5/19/2009		
Title:	Age	Consider recommendations regarding the allocation of \$53,000 from the Santa Maria Quimby Fee Agency Fund towards Playground Improvements at Benjamin Foxen Elementary School in the Community of Sisquoc, Fifth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)					
	 a) Approve a budget revision to appropriate \$53,000 from the Santa Maria Quimby Fee Agency Fund (No. 1403) towards playground improvements at Benjamin Foxen Elementary School in the unincorporated community of Sisquoc; and b) Authorize the Parks Director to execute an inter-agency agreement with the Blochman Union School District to ensure that the Quimby grant funds are used for their intended purpose as well as other conditions. 						
Sponsors:	PAR	KS					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Blochman Union School District Letter of Request, 3. Inter-Agency Agreement, 4. Budget Revision						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result	
5/19/2009	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding the allocation of \$53,000 from the Santa Maria Quimby Fee Agency Fund towards Playground Improvements at Benjamin Foxen Elementary School in the Community of Sisquoc, Fifth District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve a budget revision to appropriate \$53,000 from the Santa Maria Quimby Fee Agency Fund (No. 1403) towards playground improvements at Benjamin Foxen Elementary School in the unincorporated community of Sisquoc; and

b) Authorize the Parks Director to execute an inter-agency agreement with the Blochman Union School District to ensure that the Quimby grant funds are used for their intended purpose as well as other conditions.

[Enter body here.]